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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) set up in the country including Karnataka as on date, State-wise;

(b) the number of proposals received and sanctioned from Bihar and other States under the scheme so far, State-wise;

(c) the number of persons trained under these institutes during the last three years and the current year.State/year-wise;and

(d) the current status of implementation of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b) The details of Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) set up in the country including Karnataka as on date State-wise as well as the number of proposals received and sanctioned under the scheme so far, including that from Bihar and other States, State-wise, is given in Annexure - I.

(c) The number of persons trained in these institutes during the last three years and the current year up to December,2013, State-wise and year-wise is given in Annexure - II.

(d) Presently, 569 RSETIs are functioning across India. All these RSETIs are organizing various training programmes for the unemployed youth as per the Annual Action Plan. So far 2.27 lakh candidates have been trained up to December, 2013, during the current financial year by the RSETIs out of which 1.17 lakh have been settled.
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